Notice of Public Hearing

May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The Village of Rochester Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Rochester Village Hall located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois. The Planning and Zoning Commission will meet to hold a public hearing on a request to amend the zoning from Hickory Point Bank and Trust as Custodian for Robert K. Haag Self Directed IRA, of parcel 23-15.0-426-029 commonly known as 200 Cardinal Hill Rd, Rochester, IL 62563, from an R-2 residential zone to an R-5 residential zone. Any questions concerning this public hearing should be directed to Village President Joe Suerdieck at (217) 498-7192. All persons interested may appear and speak at the hearing.

Notice of Public Hearing May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The Village of Rochester Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Rochester Village Hall located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois. The Planning and Zoning Commission will meet to hold a public hearing on a request to amend the zoning from Hickory Point Bank and Trust as Custodian for Robert K. Haag Self Directed IRA, of parcel 23-15.0-426-029 commonly known as 200 Cardinal Hill Rd, Rochester, IL 62563, from a B-1 business zone to a B-2 business zone. Any questions concerning this public hearing should be directed to Village President Joe Suerdieck at (217) 498-7192. All persons interested may appear and speak at the hearing.

Notice of Public Hearing May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The Village of Rochester Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Rochester Village Hall located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois. The Planning and Zoning Commission will meet to hold a public hearing on a request to amend the zoning from Hickory Point Bank and Trust as Custodian for Robert K. Haag Self Directed IRA, of parcel 23-15.0-426-029 commonly known as 200 Cardinal Hill Rd, Rochester, IL 62563, from an R-2 residential zone to a B-2 business zone with special use for outside storage and warehousing. Any questions concerning this public hearing should be directed to Village President Joe Suerdieck at (217) 498-7192. All persons interested may appear and speak at the hearing.

Notice of Public Hearing May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m.

The Village of Rochester Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 21, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the Rochester Village Hall located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois. The Planning and Zoning Commission will meet to hold a public hearing on a request to amend the zoning from Hickory Point Bank and Trust as Custodian for Robert K. Haag Self Directed IRA, of parcel 23-15.0-403-006 commonly known as 632 E Main St, Rochester, IL 62563, from an R-S residential zone to an R-5 residential zone. Any questions concerning this public hearing should be directed to Village President Joe Suerdieck at (217) 498-7192. All persons interested may appear and speak at the hearing.